

Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society Annual Conference May 7, 2024 • National Harbor, MD Exhibitor Agreement

The Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society (POPS) is an alliance society of POSNA, consisting of Advanced Practice Nurses and Physician Assistants in Pediatric Orthopaedic Practice. POPS is planning their annual conference, which will be held on May 7, 2024 during the week of POSNA in National Harbor, MD. The conference will focus on current trends, practices, and the professional challenges facing the APN or PA specializing in pediatric orthopaedics. This year, POPS is offering five levels of partnership for our key corporate partners to choose from:

Diamond Level Partnership \$7,500

- Partnership for Educational Offering
- · Company Information / Handouts at Sign In
- Sign Recognition at Conference for Diamond Level Partnership
- · Attend the POPS meeting
- Verbal recognition as Diamond Level Partner during the 2024 POPS Conference
- · Recognition on the POPS website throughout the year of 2024 as Diamond Level Partner
- · Recognition as Diamond Level Partner in conference brochure

Platinum Level Partnership \$5,000

- Sign recognition
- Verbal recognition as POPS Platinum Level Partner during the 2024 Conference
- Recognition on the POPS website throughout the year of 2024 as Platinum Level Partner
- Recognition as Platinum Level Partner in conference brochure
- Sign and verbal recognition for sponsoring break sessions (morning or afternoon)
- Company Information / Handouts at Sign In
- Complimentary registration for two (2) company representatives to attend the POPS meeting

Sapphire Level Partnership \$3,000

- Company Information / Handouts at Sign In
- Attend the POPS meeting
- Verbal recognition as POPS Sapphire Level Partner during the 2024 Conference
- · Recognition on the POPS website throughout the year of 2024 as Sapphire Level Partner
- Recognition as Sapphire Level Partner in conference brochure

Gold Level Partnership \$2,000

- Company Information / Handouts at Sign In
- Verbal recognition as POPS Gold Level Partner during the 2024 Conference
- Recognition on the POPS website throughout the year of 2024 as Gold Level Partner
- Recognition as Gold Level Partner in conference brochure

Silver Level Partnership \$1,000

- Verbal recognition as POPS Silver Level Partner during the 2024 Conference
- Recognition on the POPS website throughout the year of 2024 as Silver Level Partner
- Recognition as Silver Level Partner in conference brochure



CME Activity Title:

77098

Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society Annual Conference May 7, 2024 • National Harbor, MD Exhibitor Agreement

2024 Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society Annual Meeting

Date: Location:	May 7, 202 National H		, , ,	
Company N	lame:			
Contact Na	me:			
Mailing Add	ress:			
Phone:		Fax:		
Email:				
Representa	atives Name(s):			
	, ,			
2				
4				
5				
-	o Level (Please Check Apond Level Partner \$7,500	pplicable Level Below): Platinum Level Partner \$5,000	Sapphire Level Partner \$3,000	
Gold	Level Partner \$2,000	Silver Level Partner \$1,000		
Payment:	Payment Submitted Onl	line Via pops.wildapricot.org		
	Check is Being Forward	ded On: (Da	te)	
Please mak	e checks payable to: Pedi	iatric Orthopaedic Practitioners S	Society, Tax ID 20-3406381	
If you are m	ailing vour payment inleas	se send it to the POPS Treasure	r at the address below	

Pediatric Orthopedic Practitioners Society, c/o Valerie Parrish, 2305 W Alabama St #4107, Houston, Texas,



Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society Annual Conference May 7, 2024 • National Harbor, MD Exhibitor Agreement

Conditions:

The Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society (POPS) agrees to provide exhibit space for the above-listed exhibitor for the course presented on the date and location designated above. POPS will acknowledge exhibitor support in course materials.

The exhibitor acknowledges that conducting marketing or promotional activities in any conference area except for their assigned exhibit space is prohibited. Commercial interests may not engage in sales, promotional activities, or distribute product-specific advertisements while in the designated location of the CME activity. CME activity space includes, but is not limited to, lecture halls, break out rooms, and laboratory areas.

Exhibitors and POPS agree to abide by the ACCME Standards for Commercial Support of Continuing Medical Education. Any actions that are not in accordance with the above stated policies may result in the removal of the exhibit company and its representatives from the conference site, in which case no refund of exhibit fees will be allowed.

Arrangements for commercial exhibits or advertisements cannot influence planning or interfere with the presentation, nor can they be a condition of the provision of commercial support for CME activities.

Exhibit fees shall be set by faculty/planners for each activity. Potential exhibitors shall have equal access to purchasing exhibit space (first come-first serve).

All exhibitors must be in a room or area separate from the educational activity and the exhibits must not interfere or in any way compete with the learning experience prior to, during, or immediately after the CME activity.

Commercial interest representatives may attend CME activities at the discretion of POPS for the direct purpose of the representatives' own education; however, they may not engage in sales or marketing activities while in the space or place of the educational activity.

Any actions that are not in accordance with the above stated policies may result in the removal of the exhibit company and its representatives from the CME activity site, in which case no refund of exhibit fees will be allowed.

Agreed by Authorized Representatives

Exhibitor/vendor				
Signature:	Date:			
Printed Name:	Title:			
Pediatric Orthopaedic Practitioners Society				
Signature:	Date:			
Printed Name:	Title:			
Email:				

Please mail, email or fax this completed form to the address below. Your partnership will be confirmed once we have received your signed agreement and payment.

Pediatric Orthopedic Practitioners Society, c/o Valerie Parrish, 2305 W Alabama St #4107, Houston TX, 77098